PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Cambridge Enterprise Limited (Formerly Kr Services Limited)			nown As Cambridge University Technical	08/22/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:						
Street Address:	2300 Geng Road					
Internal Address:	Suite 250					
City:	Palo Alto					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94303					
		79338				
PCT Number: US07		US071	0716205			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(410)234-2378Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:4103478700Email:jmorales@wtplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Joseph L. MoralesAddress Line 1:Seven Saint Paul StreetAddress Line 2:Suite 1500Address Line 4:Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			080160.00002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Joseph L. Morales			
500376075			REFI ·	PATENT 019963 FRAME: 0872		

Deed of Patent Assignment

CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED Formerly Known As CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED

and

XENSOURCE INC

Whereas, the inventor, Ian Pratt of 64 Mawson Road, Cambridge CB1 2EA, United Kingdom, Keir Fraser of 39 Oatlands Ave, Bar Hill CB3 8EQ, United Kingdom, and the Chancellor, Masters and Scholars of the University of Cambridge of The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge CB2 1TS; United Kingdom, by Deed of Patent Assignment dated **21 JUNE 2006**, assigned their respective full and exclusive rights in and to a certain invention for which applications for United States patent entitled "Tracking Current Time on Multiprocessor Hosts and Virtual Machines" were filed on July 17, 2006 (as Provisional Application Serial No. 60/831,279) and on July 17, 2007 (as Utility Application Serial No. 11/879,338); and a PCT application entitled "Tracking Current Time on Multiprocessor Hosts and Virtual Machines" filed on July 17, 2007 (as PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US2007/16205) to Cambridge Enterprise Limited (Formerly Known as Cambridge University Technical Services Limited) (Company Number 01069886) of The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge CB2 1TN, United Kingdom ("Assignor"); and

Whereas, Assignor desires to assign its interest therein to XenSource, Inc., whose principal office is located at 2300 Geng Road, Suite 250, Palo Alto, California, CA 94303, USA. ("Assignee").

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said applications and to any and all inventions described in said applications for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for patents relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Assignor authorizes Assignee to apply for and receive patents for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do

PATENT REEL: 019963 FRAME: 0874

everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures this 22 day of AUGUST_____, 2007.

Signed as a Deed by CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED (Formerly Known as CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED) acting by:)))
Je. Fuilley)
Director)))
Director/Secretary)
Signed as Deed by XENSOURCE INC. Acting by being a person who, in accordance with the laws of Delaware, is acting under the authority (express or implied) of XenSource, Inc.)))

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019963 FRAME: 0875

everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures this 22 day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 2007.

)

)

Signed as a Deed by CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED (Formerly Known as CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED) acting by:

Directo

Director/Secretary

Signed as Deed by XENSOURCE INC. Acting by being a person who, in accordance with the laws of Delaware, is acting under the authority (express or implied) of XenSource, Inc.

) 26_

2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/15/2007